

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1226-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/18/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/28/2022Final action:11/28/2022

Enactment date: 11/28/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 11/30/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement Ordinance No. 838-2021, passed October 11, 2021,

by adding new Section 5a relating to authorizing a contract with Teledyne API for the purchase of three proprietary air monitors needed for the 2022-2023 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Division of Air Quality operational grant.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Conwell, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CONTRACTS, DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY, GRANTS, OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

**AGENCY** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1226-2022-Amend 838-2021, Air Quality grant

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/21/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement Ordinance No. 838-2021, passed October 11, 2021, by adding new Section 5a relating to authorizing a contract with Teledyne API for the purchase of three proprietary air monitors needed for the 2022-2023 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Division of Air Quality operational grant.